

Date: 19th March, 2024

To The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 533941

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the query received from your good office on 18th March, 2024 for disclosure under Reg 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, we would like to inform you that we have revised the mode of acquisition/sale in disclosure from Allotment of Equity shares against conversion of Warrants to Pursuant to the allotment of 6,11,000 equity shares to other than promoters category for the conversion of 6,11,000 warrants into equity on 11th December, 2023, the percentage of My holding together with the PAC (Promoters and Promoter Group) reduced by 5%.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

For/THOMAS SCOTT (INDIA) LIMI/JED

Brijgopal Bang Managing Director

DIN: 00112203

19th March, 2023

To
The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 533941

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, I, Brijgopal Bang, belonging to Promoter & Promoter Group of M/s. Thomas Scott (India) Limited ("the Company"), wish to inform you that Pursuant to the allotment of 6,11,000 equity shares to other than promoters category for the conversion of 6,11,000 warrants into equity on 11th December, 2023, the percentage of My holding together with the PAC (Promoters and Promoter Group) reduced by 5%.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format. I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

Brijgopal Bang

(For myself and on behalf of above mentioned promoters)

Encl: As above

CC: Thomas Scott (India) Limited

50, Kewal Industrial Estate, Senapati Bapat Marg,

Lower Parel (W), Mumbai- 400013

Encl: As above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Thomas Scott (India) Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Brijgopal Bang PAC: As per Annexure I		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights i. Brijgopal Bang ii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)	33,06,900 21,67,231	42.11 27.60	23.87 31.51
b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/no n-disposalundertaking/others		energy Systems with the Systems with the Systems	41 (b.) 250 302 - 1
c) Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares	-		
d) Warrants/ convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrum entthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying votingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategor y)		t Labegiese d Vert teals (Sett tellen)	
i. Brijgopal Bang ii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)	NIL 21,98,000	NA NA	NA NA
e) $Total(a+b+c+d)$	76,72,131	69.71	55.38

Details	of acquisition/sale	T			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
	i. Brijgopal Bang	0	-3.04	NA	
	ii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)	0	-1.99	NA	
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	-	_	_	
c)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrum				
	entthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying				
	votingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategor		-		
	y) acquired/sold				
d)	Shares encumbered / involved / interest in the				
u)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	-	-		
		0	F 00		
e)_	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	U	-5.03	NA	
fter th	e acquisition/ sale , holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights				
,	i. Brijgopal Bang				
	ii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)				
	(" b por unitextate 1)	33,06,900	39.07	23.87	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	21,67,231	25.61	31.51	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrum				
	entthatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying	-		-	
	votingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineachcategor				
	y) after acquisition				
	i. Brijgopal Bang				
	ii. Other PAC (As per annexure 1)				
	(so per materiale 1)	NIL	NA	NA	
e) '	Total (a+b+c+d)	21,98,000	NA	NA	
		76,72,131	64.78	51.04	
lode o	f acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market		The state of the s		
public	issue / rights issue / preferential allotment/	Pursuant to the allotment of 6,11,000 equity shares to other than promoters			
ter-se	transfer etc).	category for the conversion of 6,11,000			
		warrants into equity on 11th December,			
į t		2023, the percentage of My holding			
		together with the PAC (Promoters and Promoter Group) reduced by 5%.			
		Promoter Gro	up) reduced l	by 5%.	
ate of acquisition/ sale of shares /VR or date of receipt		11th December, 2023			
intim	ation of allotment of shares, whichever is				
plicab	ole				
	normal description of the state	Rs 7 85 27	7,190/-(78,52,	719 Equity	
quitysh	narecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethesai	10. 1,00,21	1100/ (10,02)	Lyunty	

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale*	Rs. 84,63,719 /-(8,46,37,190 Equity shares of Rs.10 each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition**	Rs. 13,80,27,190/- (1,38,02,719 Equity shares of Rs.10 each) (After conversion of full Warrants to Equity shares)		

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.

(**) piluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Brijgopal Bang

Signature of the acquirer/seller/ Authorised Signatory

(For myself and on behalf of all the above mentioned promoters)

Place: Mumbai Date: 19/03/2024

Annexure- I

en e	Before allotment of 611000 equity shares for conversion of warrants		After allotment of 611000 equity shares for conversion of warrants	
Name of Shareholder	Number of Shares	% of Shareholding	Number of Shares	% of Shareholding
Laxmi Niwas Bang	13650	0.17	13650	0.16
Vedant Bang	512436	6.53	512436	6.05
Vandana Bang	0	0	0	0.00
Akshita Shrivardhan Bang	400000	5.09	400000	4.73
Shobha Bang	1875	0.02	1875	0.02
Madhu Sudan Bang	11775	0.15	11775	0.14
Kamal Nayan Bang	9900	0.13	9900	0.12
Girdhar Gopal Bang	11775	0.15	11775	0.14
Rajgopal Bang	11775	0.15	11775	0.14
Krishna Kumar Bang	325425	4.14	325425	3.84
Nandgopal Bang	9900	0.13	9900	0.12
Ramanuj Das Bang	280800	3.58	280800	3.32
Arvind Kumar Bang	9900	0.13	9900	0.12
Pushpadevi Laxminiwas Bang	375	0	375	0.00
Purushotham Bang	9900	0.13	9900	0.12
Sharad Kumar Bang	9900	0.13	9900	0.12
Taradevi Bang	1875	0.02	1875	0.02
Rangnath Shivnarayan Bang	163650	2.08	163650	1.93
Varadraj Rangnath Bang	84900	1.08	84900	1.00
Kantadevi Bang	1875	0.02	1875	0.02
Vasudev Rangnath Bang	75000	0.96	75000	0.89
Pushpadevi Rangnath Bang	1875	0.02	1875	0.02
Narayan Das Bang	161775	2.06	161775	1.91
Balaram Bang	13650	0.17	13650	0.16
Sampatkumar Bang	13650	0.17	13650	0.16
Radhadevi Bang	1875	0.02	1875	0.16
Rekha Bang	1875	0.02	1875	0.02
Raghavendra Bang	9900	0.13	9900	0.02
Venugopal Bang	0	0.13	0	0.12
Bodywave Fashions(India) Private Limited	10445			
Ashmi Shah	2500	0.13	10445	0.12
Trupti Shah	1000	0.03	2500	0.03
Jiten Shah	1000	0.01	1000	0.01
Avisha Shah	1000	0.01	1000	0.01
- 1 John Origin	21,67,231	0.01 27.60	1000 21,67,231	0.01 25.61